

**TITLE: "VA Fact Sheets" PROGRAM: 1807-SP
 TERM: March 1, 2004 to February 28, 2005 (W/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	AJ Prtg. & Graphics		Albuquerque Prtg.		Allegra Print & Imaging		Alpine Printing, Inc.		Aspen Graphics		
			State	Code	State 300	Code 03279	State 120	Code 03586	State 050	Code 04062	State 050	Code 07820	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit.....	96	x	12.00	1,152.00	5.00	480.00	18.99	1,823.04	12.00	1,152.00	12.00	1,152.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2	x	85.00	170.00	30.00	60.00	22.50	45.00	60.00	120.00	85.00	170.00
II.	FILMS: Trim/Page-size Film												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....												
per film	8	x	12.00	96.00	4.00	32.00	15.99	127.92	10.00	80.00	No Charge	
III.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:												
(a)	Format "A" Per printed side												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	40.00	1,400.00	81.50	2,852.50	14.50	507.50	90.00	3,150.00	180.00	6,300.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	35.00	12,250.00	16.64	5,824.00	49.50	17,325.00	13.00	4,550.00	22.00	7,700.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink												
3.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	25.00	875.00	18.00	630.00	15.50	542.50	60.00	2,100.00	40.00	1,400.00
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	15.00	5,250.00	0.35	122.50	45.00	15,750.00	15.00	5,250.00	4.00	1,400.00
(b)	Format "B" Per printed side												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	50.00	1,750.00	100.00	3,500.00	22.50	787.50	115.00	4,025.00	255.00	8,925.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	45.00	15,750.00	23.20	8,120.00	69.50	24,325.00	23.00	8,050.00	40.00	14,000.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink												
3.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	35.00	1,225.00	28.00	980.00	19.50	682.50	70.00	2,450.00	45.00	1,575.00
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	19.00	6,650.00	0.70	245.00	59.00	20,650.00	26.00	9,100.00	8.00	2,800.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Shrink-film packing.....each package	800	x	0.50	400.00	0.20	160.00	1.50	1,200.00	0.30	240.00	0.25	200.00
(b)	Palletizing (including pallet).....per pallet	4	x	40.00	160.00	No Charge		29.50	118.00	40.00	160.00	30.00	120.00
(c)	Dylux/Digital proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	5.00	350.00	6.00	420.00	25.00	1,750.00	15.00	1,050.00	15.00	1,050.00
(d)	Color key or Laser color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	40.00	2,800.00	20.10	1,407.00	22.50	1,575.00	20.00	1,400.00	14.00	980.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$50,278.00		\$24,833.00		\$87,208.96		\$42,877.00		47,772.00
DISCOUNT if any				NET		2.000%	\$496.66	2.000%	\$1,744.18	2% 10 Days		2% 10 Days	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$50,278.00		\$24,336.34		\$85,464.78		\$42,877.00		\$47,772.00

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Grand Central Prtg.		Hurts Printing Co.		IHS Enterprise Solutions		Jordan Family Prtg.		Keyline Graphics		
			State 090	Code 437827	State 130	Code 43862	State 050	Code 43932	State 020	Code 46644	State 050	Code 48192	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit.....	96	x	No Charge		12.00	1,152.00	17.00	1,632.00	10.00	960.00	41.00	3,936.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2	x	60.00	120.00	45.00	90.00	95.00	190.00	35.00	70.00	115.00	230.00
II.	FILMS: Trim/Page-size Film												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....												
per film	8	x	5.00	40.00	12.00	96.00	No Bid		10.00	80.00	61.00	488.00
III.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:												
(a)	Format "A" Per printed side												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	1.00	35.00	18.00	630.00	19.80	693.00	8.00	280.00	71.80	2,513.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	19.50	6,825.00	20.00	7,000.00	700.00	245,000.00	4.00	1,400.00	12.58	4,403.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink												
3.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	1.00	35.00	12.00	420.00	15.00	525.00	2.50	87.50	27.38	958.30
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	7.00	2,450.00	12.00	4,200.00	350.00	122,500.00	2.00	700.00	0.50	175.00
(b)	Format "B" Per printed side												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	1.00	35.00	28.00	980.00	202.40	7,084.00	8.50	297.50	77.37	2,707.95
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	36.00	12,600.00	30.00	10,500.00	1,834.00	641,900.00	4.50	1,575.00	16.22	5,677.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink												
3.	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	1.00	35.00	18.00	630.00	26.40	924.00	2.75	96.25	33.23	1,163.05
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	7.00	2,450.00	18.00	6,300.00	350.00	122,500.00	2.25	787.50	0.75	262.50
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Shrink-film packing.....each package	800	x	0.10	80.00	0.30	240.00	0.25	200.00	0.15	120.00	0.25	200.00
(b)	Palletizing (including pallet).....per pallet	4	x	75.00	300.00	12.00	48.00	21.00	84.00	20.00	80.00	50.00	200.00
(c)	Dylux/Digital proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	20.00	1,400.00	18.00	1,260.00	10.00	700.00	10.00	700.00	33.00	2,310.00
(d)	Color key or Laser color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	30.00	2,100.00	48.00	3,360.00	18.45	1,291.50	12.00	840.00	39.00	2,730.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$28,505.00		\$36,906.00		\$1,145,223.50		\$8,073.75		27,953.80
DISCOUNT if any				1.000%	\$285.05	4.000%	\$1,476.24	2% 10 Days		2.000%	\$161.48	2.000%	\$559.08

TITLE: "VA Fact Sheets" PROGRAM: 1807-SP
TERM: March 1, 2004 to February 28, 2005 (W/Options)

DISCOUNTED TOTALS	\$28,219.95	\$35,429.76	\$1,145,223.50	\$7,912.28	\$27,394.72
-------------------	-------------	-------------	----------------	------------	-------------

**TITLE: "VA Fact Sheets" PROGRAM: 1807-SP
 TERM: March 1, 2004 to February 28, 2005 (W/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Lithexcel		Litho Press Inc.		Specialty Reproductions		Starline Printing		Superior Printing		
			State 300 UNIT RATE	Code 52436 COST	State 420 UNIT RATE	Code 52700 COST	State 430 UNIT RATE	Code 82025 COST	State 300 UNIT RATE	Code 83186 COST	State 340 UNIT RATE	Code 85222 COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit.....	96	x	No Charge		8.00	768.00	8.00	768.00	No Charge		10,656.00	1,022,976.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2	x	65.00	130.00	30.00	60.00	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00	150.00	300.00
II.	FILMS: Trim/Page-size Film												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....												
per film	8	x	5.00	40.00	1.50	12.00	8.00	64.00	No Charge		No Charge	
III.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:												
(a)	Format "A" Per printed side												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	35.00	1,225.00	5.00	175.00	25.00	875.00	275.00	9,625.00	2,170.00	75,950.00
2	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	12.00	4,200.00	7.50	2,625.00	14.80	5,180.00	2.35	822.50	7,000.00	2,450,000.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink												
3	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	30.00	1,050.00	12.00	420.00	25.00	875.00	275.00	9,625.00	2,170.00	75,950.00
4	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	5.00	1,750.00	3.50	1,225.00	8.00	2,800.00	2.35	822.50	1,400.00	490,000.00
(b)	Format "B" Per printed side												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	70.00	2,450.00	10.00	350.00	50.00	1,750.00	375.00	13,125.00	2,170.00	75,950.00
2	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	19.50	6,825.00	15.00	5,250.00	40.00	14,000.00	5.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	4,900,000.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink												
3	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	60.00	2,100.00	18.00	630.00	50.00	1,750.00	375.00	13,125.00	2,170.00	75,950.00
4	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	8.00	2,800.00	7.00	2,450.00	20.00	7,000.00	5.00	1,750.00	2,800.00	980,000.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Shrink-film packing.....each package	800	x	0.20	160.00	0.05	40.00	0.30	240.00	0.50	400.00	200.00	160,000.00
(b)	Palletizing (including pallet).....per pallet	4	x	20.00	80.00	15.00	60.00	30.00	120.00	25.00	100.00	40.00	160.00
(c)	Dylux/Digital proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	2.50	175.00	0.65	45.50	8.00	560.00	5.00	350.00	18.00	1,260.00
(d)	Color key or Laser color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	8.00	560.00	8.00	560.00	12.00	840.00	7.00	490.00	15.00	1,050.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$23,545.00		\$14,670.50		\$36,942.00		\$52,105.00		10,309,546.00
DISCOUNT if any				2.000%	\$470.90	1.000%	\$146.71	1.000%	\$369.42	NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$23,074.10		\$14,523.80		\$36,572.58		\$52,105.00		\$10,309,546.00

AWARDED

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	New Southpress Prtg.		X-Press Graphix		
			State 390 UNIT RATE	Code 81278 COST	State 370 UNIT RATE	Code 97424 COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:						
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit.....	96	x	22.00	2,112.00	10.00	960.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2	x	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00
II.	FILMS: Trim/Page-size Film						
(a)	Per Color/Trim/ Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....						
per film	8	x	20.00	160.00	20.00	160.00
III.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:						
(a)	Format "A" Per printed side						
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black						
1	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	32.50	1,137.50	10.00	350.00
2	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	22.00	7,700.00	25.00	8,750.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink						
3	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	18.00	630.00	10.00	350.00
4	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	10.00	3,500.00	3.00	1,050.00
(b)	Format "B" Per printed side						
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black						
1	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	45.00	1,575.00	15.00	525.00
2	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	28.00	9,800.00	58.00	20,300.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink						
3	Make-ready and Setup Charges.....	35	x	22.00	770.00	15.00	525.00
4	Per 1000 Copies.....	350	x	12.50	4,375.00	5.00	1,750.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a)	Shrink-film packing.....each package	800	x	0.15	120.00	0.10	80.00
(b)	Palletizing (including pallet).....per pallet	4	x	60.00	240.00	10.00	40.00
(c)	Dylux/Digital proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	18.00	1,260.00	10.00	700.00
(d)	Color key or Laser color proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	70	x	20.00	1,400.00	5.00	350.00

TITLE: "VA Fact Sheets" PROGRAM: 1807-SP
TERM: March 1, 2004 to February 28, 2005 (W/Options)

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$34,899.50		\$36,010.00
DISCOUNT if any	NET		1.000%	\$360.10
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$34,899.50		\$35,649.90